ARTICLE 4 INSTRUCTION

Policy
Number

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

Adm Reg
Number

INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS

400.1
400.2

400.3
400.4
400.5
400.6
400.7
400.8
400.9
400.10

School Calendar and Instructional Day
Instructional Organization for Traditional, Alternative, and Innovative
Programs

Graduation Requirements

Instruction at Post-Secondary Education Institution
Career Education

Health Education

Physical Education - High Schools

Special Education Programs and Services

Program for Academic and Creative Talent (PACT)
Comprehensive School Counseling Program

MULTICULTURAL AND NONSEXIST EDUCATION

LIBRARY AND CLASSROOM LEARNING RESOURCES

402.1 Library Operations
402.2 Guidelines for Selection of Library and Instructional Materials
402.5 Reconsideration of Instructional Material
402.7 Legal and Ethical Use of Information Resources

402.7a Guidelines for Fair Use of Copyrighted Materials
CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES
403.1 Guidelines for Staff Regarding Controversial Issues

CURRICULAR AND CO-CURRICULAR FIELD TRIPS

404.1 Classification of Field Trips

404.1a Field Trip Planning and Approval Procedures
404.5 Promotion of Non-District Sponsored Travel
404.6 Student Performance at Political Events
STUDENT ASSESSMENT

405.1b Accountability Test Integrity/Test Preparation
405.2 Educational Research

CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT AND REVISION

406.3

School Improvement Advisory Committee

EXTENDED LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES/HOMEWORK

ACTIVITIES PROGRAM

408.1

Non-School Team Participation

(Series 400)



ARTICLE 4 INSTRUCTION (Series 400)

Page 2
Policy Adm Reg
Number Number
409 RELIGION AND THE SCHOOLS
409.1 Religious Observances
410 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES ELIGIBILITY

* Indicates Section but no Policy

October 2022



