Policy Number	Adm Reg <u>Number</u>			
400	INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS			
	400.1 School Calendar and Ins	structional Day		
		on for Traditional, Alternative, and Innovative		
	400.3 Graduation Requiremen	ts		
		ndary Education Institution		
	400.5 Career Education	•		
	400.6 Health Education			
	400.7 Physical Education - Hi	gh Schools		
	400.8 Special Education Progr	rams and Services		
	400.9 Program for Academic a	and Creative Talent (PACT)		
	400.10 Comprehensive School	Counseling Program		
401	MULTICULTURAL AND NONSEXIST EDUCATION			
402	LIBRARY AND CLASSROOM LEA	ARNING RESOURCES		
	402.1 Library Operations			
	402.2 Guidelines for Selection	of Library and Instructional Materials		
	402.5 Reconsideration of Instr			
	402.7 Legal and Ethical Use o	f Information Resources		
	402.7a Guidelines for I	air Use of Copyrighted Materials		
403	CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES			
	403.1 Guidelines for Staff Reg	arding Controversial Issues		
404	CURRICULAR AND CO-CURRICULAR FIELD TRIPS			
	404.1 Classification of Field T			
		ing and Approval Procedures		
	404.5 Promotion of Non-Distr			
	404.6 Student Performance at	Political Events		
405	STUDENT ASSESSMENT			
		st Integrity/Test Preparation		
	405.2 Educational Research			
406	CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT A	AND REVISION		
	406.3 School Improvement Ac	lvisory Committee		
407	EXTENDED LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES/HOMEWORK			
408	ACTIVITIES PROGRAM			
	408.1 Non-School Team Partic	eipation		

ARTICLE 4	INSTRUCT	ION	(Series 400) Page 2
Policy Number	Adm Reg Number		1 age 2
409	409.1	Religious Observances	RELIGION AND THE SCHOOLS
410	CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES ELIGIBILITY		

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates Section but no Policy